
From: Mrs B Langford BLangford@westbournehouse.org
Subject: Fwd: HPL committee meeting on Tuesday at 1730 in meeting room

Date: 19 May 2021 at 15:43
To:

From: Mrs B Langford <blangford@westbournehouse.org>
Subject: HPL committee meeting on Tuesday at 1730 in meeting room
Date: 24 April 2021 at 18@18@25 BST
To: Caroline Oglethorpe <coglethorpe@westbournehouse.org>, M Barker <mbarker@westbournehouse.org>, 
Alice Fisher <afisher@westbournehouse.org>, Tim Pitman <tpitman@westbournehouse.org>, Sharon Morton 
<smorton@westbournehouse.org>, Edward Cousens <ecousens@westbournehouse.org>, Tom Halliday 
<thalliday@westbournehouse.org>
Cc: Tim James <tjames@westbournehouse.org>

Dear all

Welcome to the HPL committee. If everyone feels comfortable it would be brilliant if we can meet in the meeting room at 1730 
on Tuesday evening. There will be 8 of us in the room as Tim James can not make the meeting, so I think with windows open 
it should be fine. 

Enclosed are two documents with the start of our evidence for HPL. 

The first is the Self-evaluation form. 

These are the standards that we are being accredited against. This is a summary of our evidence and where we think we are. 

The second is the HPL commentary 
This is a more detailed description of our journey and evidence. The parts in red are links to pieces of evidence (the links don’t 
work at the moment)
You will also see sections that are highlighted in yellow and these are areas where I need more evidence or information from 
staff.

Please could you read through these documents before Tuesday and think about what other evidence we have or other 
evidence we need and whether you think we have answered the question - things may need to be moved around. 

I know that at the moment I have missed out all sorts of things that should be there. 

Please send me any evidence you think you have and then during the meeting we will discuss each section and add additional 
content.

Our next meeting (in June) will be planning what we want to showcase when they visit the school. We also need to discuss 
how we follow though on the impetus for next year…….. Including but not exclusively: New staff, new pupils, tracking of 
progress in VAAs and APCs. 

Many thanks 
Barbara 

HPL Self-
evaluat…T.docx

HPL 
comme…ry.docx

Deputy Head - Academic 

BLangford@westbournehouse.org
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